P/25-241 06-11-1999 PATEN' **₹ SHEET** 101063140 To the Honorable Commissioner or id original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SPES Patents Limited Ifor Donald CAPEL One High Street Individual Chalfont St. Peter Gerrards Cross, Bucks SL9 9QE Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO United Kingdom 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation of the United Kingdom Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Execution Date: January 22, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09,202,609
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the app A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/202,609 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub-mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Faber Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

05/27/1999 PVOLPE 00000062 09202609

02 FC:581

40.00 DI

00402883.W51

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0123

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

el, Ifor Donald
,

In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-

Name of Assignee:-	SPES Patents Lim	ited
Address of Assignee:-	One High Street	
	Chalfont St. Peter	
	Gerrards Cross, Bu	ucks SL9 9QE
	United Kingdom	
	a Corporation	of United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Title: THE USE OF TCET IN THE PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF ALLERGIES

for which the undersign	ed has/have executed an application for patent in the United
States of America, said	application having been executed (filed)
on	and assigned serial No.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0124

6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

Name

Signature

22 January 1999 Capel, Ifor Donald

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 05/21/1999